Version: V2.0
Item Industrial Ethernet Switch
Series No. IES1104
Description 4 x 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX
Overview
The IES1104 series is a performance and cost-effective Industrial Ethernet Switch that meet the high
reliability requirements of industrial network operations. It is designed to extend the distance of a
network by converting Fast Ethernet data between twisted pair cabling and multi-mode or single-mode

Version: V2.0
Standards and Certifications
Order Information
EMC CE
EMI FCC Part 15 CLASS A
EMS
IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4 (8K/15K)
IEC 61000-4-3 Level 3 (10V/m)
IEC 61000-4-4 Level 3 (1V/2V)
IEC 61000-4-5 Level 3 (4KV/2KV)
IEC 61000-4-6 Level 3 (10V/m)
IEC 61000-4-8 Level 4 (30A/m)
Shock IEC 60068-2-27
Freefall IEC 60068-2-32 0.5m
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6
Railway Traffic EN50121-4
Model No. Description
IES1104-M02 10/100M 1FX4FE,MMF,1310nm,SC,2km
IES1104-S20 10/100M 1FX4FE,SMF,1310nm,SC,20km
IES1104-S40 10/100M 1FX4FE,SMF,1310nm,SC,40km
IES1104-A20 10/100M 1FX4FE,Bi-di,TX1310/RX1550nm,SC,20km
IES1104-B20 10/100M 1FX4FE,Bi-di,TX1550/RX1310nm,SC,20km
IES1104-A40 10/100M 1FX4FE,Bi-di,TX1310/RX1550nm,SC,40km
IES1104-B40 10/100M 1FX4FE,Bi-di,TX1550/RX1310nm,SC,40km
Note:
1. Power supply provided by user or ordered additionally
2. SC connector as default, FC/ST as request